
Aquatic Plant Survey Participants, Advisors & Consultants

John Kudlas, Project Coordinator Keith Groehler, Aquatic Plant Surveyor

55280 Silverwolf Drive

Barnes, WI 54873 PO Box 101

715-795-2031 Spooner, WI 54801

jkudlas@cheqnet.net 715-635-9322

kgreyler@hotmail.com

kgreyler@yahoo.com

Cheryl Beshoar, Aquatic Plant

Surveyor Darienne McNamara, Aquatic

5625 James Rd. Plant Surveyor

Barnes, WI 54873 27875 State Hwy 137

715-795-2746 Ashland, WI 54806

cbcheryl@aol.com 715-682-8840

dmcnamara@northland.edu

Aquatic Plant Survey Questions: darienne mc@hotmail.com

Jen Hauxwell, Ph.D.

Aquatic Ecologist, Fisheries and GIS/GPS Questions

Habitat Research Daryl Ridgely SS/RC

Wisconsin DNR Research Center WDNR Integrated Science Services

1350 Femrite Drive 1305 Femrite Drive

Monona, WI 53716 Monona, WI 53716

Phone: (608) 221-6373 608-221-5371

Fax:     (608) 221-6353 Daryl.Ridgely@dnr.state.wi.us

Jennifer.Hauxwell@dnr.state.wi.us

Plant/Grant Questions

Aquatic Invasive Species Crew Frank Koshere, Water Quality

Kelly I. Wagner Biologist/Statewide Aquatic Plant

WDNR Research Technician Management Coordinator

1350 Femrite Drive Wisconsin DNR

Monona, WI 53716 1401 Tower Ave.

Phone: (608) 221-6338 Superior, WI 54880

Fax:     (608) 221-6353 Phone: (715) 392-0807

E-mail: Fax:     (715) 392 7993

Kelly.wagner@dnr.state.wi.us

Aquatic Plant Identification

Aquatic Plant Survey Questions Dave Blumer, WI-DNR Self Help

Pamela Toshner, Water Resources Lake Monitoring Coordinator

& Storm Water Programs, Lake Northern Region West

Superior Basin 810 W. Maple Street

Wisconsin DNR Spooner, WI 54801

Phone: (715) 395-6904 (715) 635-4078

Fax:     (715) 392-7993 david.blumer@dnr.state.wi.us

Pamela.toshner@dnr.state.wi.us

Local Computer Help Local Website Help

Wildwoods Business Services LLC WebOn The Fly

13709 S Fowler Circle Gene Miller, web architect

Gordon, WI 54838-9039 54940 Loon Lake Road

Phone: (715) 376-4494 Barnes, WI 54873

E-mail: Phone: (715) 795-2716

gene@webonthefly.com



DNR Spread Sheet Questions

Susan Knight To Report New EWM Sightings

University of Wisconsin Trout Wisconsin Sea Grant Program-

Lake Station Manitowoc (902) 683-4697

Wisconsin DNR Wisconsin DNR

10810 County Hwy N Superior (715) 392-0807

Boulder Junction, WI Ashland (715) 682-6185

Phone: (715) 356-9494 Green Bay (902) 465-7440

E-mail: seknight@wis.edu

Fax: (715) 356-6866

CBCW Information Ad Hoc Committee Chairman

Laura Felda-Marquardt Questions on Committee and EWM Project Development

Lakes Specialist, Clean Boats Dave Thorson

Clean Waters 46830 Cranberry Lake Road

Wisconsin Lakes Partnership Gordon, WI 54838

Phone: (715) 365-2659 (715) 376-4260

Web: www.uwsp.edu/cnr/uwexlakes dthorson@centurytel.net

E-mail: lalura.felda@dnr.state.wi.us

Fax: (715) 365-8932

AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES Workshop

Lakewoods Resort

Cable, WI

April 7, 2005

Attendees

David Thorson Barnes/ECL POA President

Dixie Chermack Town Supervisor

Leigh Jordahl Potawotomie POA President

David Pease ECL Conservation Club

Gus Gustafson Sandbar/Tomahawk resident

Jim Joswick Tomahawk Lake resident

George Kornstad Beauregard Lake resident

Dick Collyard Island Lake resident and Town Chairman - elect



AQUATIC PLANT IDENTIFICATION WORKSHOP PARTICIPANTS

BARNES, WI,

May 14, 2005

Dave Blumer - Instructor

AD HOC COMMITTEE

Dave Thorson 46830 Cranberry Lake Rd 715-376-4260

Gordon, WI 54838 dthorson@centurytel.net

BEAUREGARD LAKE

Clarence Tollefson 11666 S. Beauregard  Lk. Rd. 715-795-3139

Solon Springs, WI 54873 donut795@webtv.net

BONY LAKE

Jim Johnson 2845 Bony Lake Road 715-795-2359

Barnes, WI 54873 ritajimson@cheqnet.net

Gary Romstad 51050 State Hyw 27 795-795-2008

Barnes, WI 54873 gromstad@cheqnet.net

GEORGE LAKE

Don Dealing 55410 Lynx Court 715-795-2004

Barnes, WI 54873 ddealing@cheqnet.net

John Kudlas 55280 Silverwolf Drive 715-795-2031

Barnes, WI 54873 jkudlas@cheqnet.net

ISLAND LAKE

Leigh Jordahl 1975 Island Lake Road 715-795-2080

Barnes, WI 54873 lajordahl@cheqnet.net

LOWER E.C.

Dave Hojnacki 13670 S. Lakeview Circle 715-376-4579

Gordon, WI 54873

MIDDLE  E.C.

Keith& Helen  Kromer 49226 River Road. 715-795-2228

Gordon, WI  54873 k.kromer@comcast.net

Richard Ritter 49289 East Shore Road 715-795-2194

Barnes, WI 54873 hark2194@aol.com

PICKEREL LAKE

Don Barnes 2725 Walter Road 715-795-3014

Barnes, WI 54873 debnrmb@cheqnet.net

ROBINSON LAKE

Tom Brovold Barnes, WI 54873 715-795-2935

Richard Hanson 52065 Robinson Lake Road 715-795-3218

Barnes, WI 54873 dickavis@cheqnet.net

SANDBAR LAKE

Ron Clark 1895 Clark Road 715-795-2397

Barnes, WI 54873

Linn Dunkel 2235 Beaver Trail 715-795-3063

Barnes, WI 54873

Gloria & Roger Froelich 397 Transit 715-795-3069

Roseville, MN 55113

Brian & Linda Riedasch Barnes, WI 54873 715-795-2889

TURTLE LAKE

Ingemar Ekstrom 1860 Ekstrom Road 715-795-2183

Barnes, WI 54873 ije@cheqnet.net

TOMAHAWK LAKE

Gerald Gustafson 2485 Carney Road 715-795-3067

Barnes, WI 54873 gcg@cheqnet.net

Patti & Jim Joswick 2595 Carney Road 715-795-3434

Barnes, WI 54873 gemini60304@cheqnet.net



UPPER E.C.

Robert Ambrose 50610 Peninsula Rd 715-795-3107

Barnes, WI 54873

Bart Mueller 3535 Lake Road 715-795-2101

Barnes, WI 54873 bpmule@aol.com

David Pease 50270 Pease Resort Road 715-795-2936

Barnes, WI 54873 snopease@cheqnet.net

Carol & Chuck Rubow 50175 Pease Road 715-795-3278

Barnes, WI 54873 chuckrubow@aol.com

E.C. RIVER

Ken Hailey 49425 River Road 715-795-3007

Barnes, WI 54873 khailey@cheqnet.net

CBCW WORKSHOP PARTICIPANTS 4/16/05

Laura Felda-Marquardt - Instructor

NAME LAKE PHONE/E-MAIL

Pat/Bill Anderson off 795-2012

Connie/David Balcom Pickerel 795-2751

Mike Bowes Middle E.C. 795-3125/bowesm@cheqnet.net

Norma/Buck Carlstrom Upper E.C. 795-2676

Donna/Jim Dechambeau Beauregard 795-2166

Gerald (Gus) Gustafson Tomahawk 795-3067/gcg@centurytel.net

Leslie Hall Upper E.C. 795-2525/camp1leslie@yahoo.com

Jon Harkness Cranberry 376-2600/jharkness@centurytel.net

Don Hartman Middle E.C. 795-2452/dmonmecl@cheqnet.net

Don Iverson Pigeon

Leigh Jordahl Island 795-2080/lajordahl@cheqnet.net

Patti/Jim Joswick Tomahawk 795-3434/gemini60304@cheqnet.net

George Kornstad Beauregard 795-2984/gtkornstad@cheqnet.net

Keith Kromer Middle E.C. 795-2228/k.kromer@comcast.net

John Kudlas George 795-2031/jkudlas@cheqnet.net

Ann/Paul LaLiberte Lower E.C.   376-4494/p-a-laliberte@centurytel.net

Carol/Dave Pease Upper E.C. 795-2936/snopeas@cheqnet.net

Bill Pence Middle E.C. 795-2403/bpence@cheqnet.net

Tom Plant Sand 795-2339

Gary/Erik Romstad Bony 795-2008/bromstad@cheqnet.net

Linda/Ron Stone Sand 795-2167

Dave Thorson Off 376-4260/dthorson@centurytel.net

Carol Tierney Upper E.C. 795-2428/metromom@cheqnet.net

Clarence Tollefson Beauregard 795-3139/donut795@webtv.net

Kathy White Sandbar 795-2467/clekmw@cheqnet.net

Sue/Lee Wiesner Middle E.C. 795-3156/lwiesner@cheqnet.net

Wade Juntunen Island 218-878-3404


